Courtesy Jack Sullivan
Emergency Responder Safety Institute (www.respondersafety.com)
February:  Traffic Incident Management & Responder Safety
Emergency responses to traffic incidents are rising and the main challenge is about how to
safely manage those incidents in the best way to protect not only the emergency
responders but also the victims of the initial incident and the motorists who are trying to
pass by the scene. The secondary challenge is how to quickly clear the scene and resume
normal traffic flow.

NIOSH - Building Safer Highway Work Zones: Measures to Prevent Worker Injuries
From Vehicles and Equipment (DHHS/NIOSH Pub. No. 2001-128):
NIOSH - Traffic Hazards to Fire Fighters While Working Along Roadways
NIOSH Firefighter Fatality Investigations and Prevention Program
Investigations Involving "Struck-By" Incidents:
NIOSH Report 99F-27 - August 5, 1999 Incident in Oklahoma
2 Career firefighters were struck on an interstate; one was killed.
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face9927.html
NIOSH Report 99F-38 - September 27, 1999 Incident in South Carolina
Firefighter dies after being struck by a tractor trailer truck.
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face9938.html
NIOSH Report F2003-37 - Oct 27, 2003 Incident in Minnesota
Assistant chief is struck and killed at road construction site
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200337.html
NIOSH Report F2003-16 - Feb 23, 2003 Incident in New Jersey
Fire police captain dies from injury-related complications after being struck by motor vehicle
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200316.html
NIOSH Report F2003-13 - Mar 18, 2003 Incident in Texas
Firefighter killed while walking across an Interstate highway
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200313.html
NIOSH Report F2002-38 - Jul 01, 2002 Incident in Minnesota
Fire captain killed, two fire fighters and police officer injured when struck by a motor vehicle
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200238.html
NIOSH Report F2002-35 - Jun 08, 2002    Incident in Florida
Off-duty career fire fighter dies and another fire fighter is injured after being struck by a truck
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200235.html
NIOSH Report F2002-18 - Apr 11, 2002   Incident in Kansas
Fire chief dies after being struck by a fire truck at a motor-vehicle incident
Available on the internet:  http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200218.html
NIOSH Report F2007-26 – July 27, 2007 Incident in Illinois
Fire Fighter Dies When Struck By a Bus While Working Along an Interstate Highway
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face200726.html
NIOSH Report F2010-06 - Feb 12, 2010 Incident in Pennsylvania
Fire Police Captain Dies After Being Struck by a Motor Vehicle at a Controlled Roadway
Available on the internet: http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/fire/reports/face201006.html
International Association of Chiefs of Police - Traffic Incident Management (TIM)